TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM716427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PATAGONIA ICEFIELDS INC.		03/21/2022	Company: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLACIER WATERS INTERNATIONAL S.A.	
Street Address:	El Golf 40, 20th floor	
City:	Las Condes, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Postal Code:	7550000	
Entity Type:	Company: CHILE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035213	ALMA PATAGONIA GLACIER WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@harnessip.com, palanglois@harnessip.com

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17673-200006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey D. Aurini

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0030**

900683401

SIGNATURE:	/gda/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Assignment - executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0031

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 25, 2018, is made by and between PATAGONIA ICEFIELDS INC., a company incorporated and organized under the Laws of Panama, ("Assignor") and GLACIER WATERS INTERNATIONAL S.A., a company incorporated and organized under the Laws of Chile, with an address of El Golf 40, 20th floor, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile ("Assignee"); WHEREAS, U.S. Trademark Office records identify PATAGONIA ICEFIELDS INC. as the registered owner of the trademark (the "Mark"), the particulars of which are as follows:

U.S. Trademark Federal Registration

Mark Registration No. Registration Date
ALMA PATAGONIA GLACIER WATER 4,035,213 October 4, 2011

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of confirming assignment of the Mark to Assignee pursuant to a Purchase Agreement between PATAGONIA ICEFIELDS INC. and GLACIER WATERS INTERNATIONAL S.A. dated September 25, 2018;

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of confirming acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark as indicated below;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor, does hereby confirm assignment to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of September 25, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for past infringements of the Mark in Assignee's own name.

PATAGONIA ICHFIELDS INC.

Francisco Javier Matte Vial

Title: DIRECTOR

GLACIER WATERE INTERNATIONAL S.A.

Title: GENERAL HANAGER

Dated: March 21 , 2022

26397109.1

RECORDED: 03/24/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0032